OP \$40.00 4571151

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Illinois Corn Processing, LLC		06/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	2200 Ross Avenue, 9th Floor	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4571151	ILLINOIS CORN PROCESSING LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F171090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Donofrio
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Donofrio/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (June 2017) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (June 2017) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (June 2017) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0886

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of June 28, 2017 is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), having an office at 2200 Ross Avenue, 9th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75201.

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Illinois Corn Processing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 9, 2015 and duly recorded on April 9, 2015 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, commencing at Reel No. 5495, Frame No. 0375 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to certain patents, trademarks, trade names, service marks, logos and all registrations and recordings thereof and pending applications for registration (collectively, the "Secured IP") of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interests granted in the Security Agreement in the Secured IP identified and/or described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Released IP").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent has released and discharged, and by these presents hereby releases and discharges, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Released IP and to the extent that the Security Agreement created a security interest in such Released IP, Administrative Agent hereby releases such security interest in and any lien it held on such Released IP.

[Signature Page Follows.]

US 5093811v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0887

EXECUTED as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

Name: Timothy J. Whitefoot

Title: Authorized Officer

Exhibit "A"

RELEASED SECURED IP

File Date	Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Issue Date
September 17, 2013	Illinois Corn Processing, LLC	ILLINOIS CORN PROCESSING LLC	4571151	July 22, 2014

[Ехнівіт "А"]

RECORDED: 06/29/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0889